

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG

PUBLIC NOTICE

Corporate Communications Department

Telephone (905) 372-4301 Toll Free 1-888-972-4301 Fax (905) 372-7421

Email: communications@cobourg.ca

Public Meeting to be Held on Proposed Amendments to Council Procedural Bylaw No. 003-2016

Cobourg, ON (Issued September 29, 2017 at 1:15 p.m. EST) - The Town of Cobourg would like to advise citizens that a Public Meeting will be held to establish rules of order and proceedings of the Municipal Council meetings of the Town of Cobourg.

The meeting will be held at 6 p.m. on Tuesday, October 10, 2017 in the Council Chambers at Victoria Hall, 55 King Street West, Cobourg, ON. The agenda will be published on the Town of Cobourg Civic Web portal https://cobourg.civicweb.net.

For additional information please contact the Municipal Clerk, Lorraine Brace at 905-372-4301 or lbrace@cobourg.ca

-30-

Media Contacts

Ashley Purdy, CMP Communications Officer Town of Cobourg p: 905-372-4301 x 4105 e: apurdy@cobourg.ca

About The Town of Cobourg

The Town of Cobourg is a lakeside community (population 19,440) located on the north shore of Lake Ontario halfway between Toronto and Kingston and has been recognized multiple times by MoneySense Magazine as "One of Canada's Best Places to Live" in populations under 25,000.

Founded in 1798, Cobourg is rich in heritage offering a vibrant downtown, sophisticated small town atmosphere and renowned waterfront that serves as a popular getaway destination. As the largest town in Northumberland County, Cobourg is personified by historic Victoria Hall, hosts a 27.4 million community centre, an educated and skilled labour force, flourishing commercial sector and supportive municipal government. Cobourg has received the Federation of Canadian Municipalities Sustainable Communities Award, accolades from the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act Alliance, and multiple heritage, environmental, and event awards.







